
Manual – 9: - A Directory of its Officers and Employees. 
 

Gujarat Biotechnology University (GBU), Gandhinagar. 
Near Gujarat International Finance Tec (GIFT)-City, 

Shahpur Village, Gandhinagar- 382355, Gujarat, India. 
 

A. Academic link for email address: https://gbu.edu.in/teaching-pedagogy/ 
B. Non-Academic link for email address: https://gbu.edu.in/administrative-staff-2/ 
 

Sr. No. Employee Name Designation E-mail 

1 Dr. Subeer Majumdar Director General dg@gbu.edu.in 

2 Dr. Jeetendra Lilani Registrar registrar-gbu@gujarat.gov.in 

3 Dr. Arun Bandyopadhyay Director director@gbu.edu.in 

4 Dr. Rakesh Rawal Professor rakesh.rawal@gbu.edu.in  

5 Dr. Sudhir Singh Professor sudhir.singh@gbu.edu.in 

6 Dr. Chirayu Desai Associate Professor chirayudesai@gbu.edu.in 

7 Dr. Ravindra Pal Singh Associate Professor ravindra.singh@gbu.edu.in  

8 Dr. Sudhir Pamidimarri Associate Professor sudheerp@gbu.edu.in 

9 Dr. Sangram Lenka Associate Professor sangram.lenka@gbu.edu.in  

10 Dr. Kanti Kiran Associate Professor kanti.kiran@gbu.edu.in 

11 Dr. Surya Ramachandran Associate Professor surya.ramachandran@gbu.edu.in 

12 Dr. Vishal Suthar Associate Professor vishal.suthar@gbu.edu.in 

13 Dr. Nisha Singh Assistant Professor nisha.singh@gbu.edu.in 

14 Dr. Neelam Kungwani Assistant Professor neelam.kungwani@gbu.edu.in 

15 Dr Ankit Rai Assistant Professor ankit.rai@gbu.edu.in 

16 Dr. Rohini Nair Assistant Professor rohini.nair@gbu.edu.in 

17 Dr. Dhaval Patel Assistant Professor dhaval.patel@gbu.edu.in 

18 Dr. Gaurav Jerath Assistant Professor gaurav.jerath@gbu.edu.in 

19 Dr. Nitin Trivedi Assistant Professor nitin.trivedi@gbu.edu.in 

20 Dr. Sandeep Panda Assistant Professor sandeep.panda@gbu.edu.in  

21 Dr. Imran Pancha Assistant Professor imran.pancha@gbu.edu.in 

22 Dr. Balaram Mohapatra Assistant Professor balaram.mohapatra@gbu.edu.in 

23 Dr. Jagat Rathod Assistant Professor jagat.rathod@gbu.edu.in 

24 Dr. Gunjan Sharma Assistant Professor gunjan.sharma@gbu.edu.in  

25 Dr. Kavita Yadav Assistant Professor kavita.yadav@gbu.edu.in 

26 Dr. Varun Shah Assistant Professor varun.shah@gbu.edu.in 

27 Dr. Vivek Verma Assistant Professor vivek.verma@gbu.edu.in 

28 Dr. Archana Kumari Assistant Professor archana.kumari@gbu.edu.in 

29 Dr. Kamal Mandal Assistant Professor kamal.mandal@gbu.edu.in 

30 Dr. Ritesh Kumar Assistant Professor ritesh.kumar@gbu.edu.in 

31 Dr. Sudeepta Panda Assistant Professor sudeepta.panda@gbu.edu.in 

32 Mr. Vimalkuamr Shah Deputy Registrar vimalshah@gbu.edu.in 

mailto:dg@gbu.edu.in
mailto:registrar-gbu@gujarat.gov.in
mailto:rakesh.rawal@gbu.edu.in
mailto:sudhir.singh@gbu.edu.in
mailto:chirayudesai@gbu.edu.in
mailto:ravindra.singh@gbu.edu.in
mailto:sudheerp@gbu.edu.in
mailto:sangram.lenka@gbu.edu.in
mailto:kanti.kiran@gbu.edu.in
mailto:vishal.suthar@gbu.edu.in
mailto:nisha.singh@gbu.edu.in
mailto:neelam.kungwani@gbu.edu.in
mailto:ankit.rai@gbu.edu.in
mailto:rohini.nair@gbu.edu.in
mailto:dhaval.patel@gbu.edu.in
mailto:gaurav.jerath@gbu.edu.in
mailto:nitin.trivedi@gbu.edu.in
mailto:sandeep.panda@gbu.edu.in
mailto:imran.pancha@gbu.edu.in
mailto:balaram.mohapatra@gbu.edu.in
mailto:jagat.rathod@gbu.edu.in
mailto:gunjan.sharma@gbu.edu.in
mailto:kavita.yadav@gbu.edu.in
mailto:varun.shah@gbu.edu.in
mailto:archana.kumari@gbu.edu.in
mailto:vimalshah@gbu.edu.in


33 Mr. Sumit Sharma Deputy Registrar sumit.sharma@gbu.edu.in 

34 Mr. Rajeshveer Maurya Deputy Registrar rajeshveer.maurya@gbu.edu.in 

35 Dr. Mahesh Solanki Librarian mahesh.solanki@gbu.edu.in 

36 Mr. Anas Mansuri Assistant Registrar anas.mansuri@gbu.edu.in 

37 Ms. Himani Peshavaria Assistant Registrar himanip@gbu.edu.in 

38 Mr. Bhadreshsinh Gohil System Analyst sa@gbu.edu.in 

39 Mr. Kushang Jani ICT Officer kushang.jani@gbu.edu.in 

40 Mr. Rakesh Prajapati 
Assistant Engineer 
(CIVIL) 

Rakesh.prajapati@gbu.edu.in 

41 
Mr. Bhruguraj Chudasama 
 

Assistant Engineer 
(Electrical) 

bhruguraj.chudasama@gbu.edu.in 

42 Mr. Bhaveshkumar Vaghela Accountant bhavesh.vaghela@gbu.edu.in 

43 Mr. Arun Parmar Accountant arun.parmar@gbu.edu.in 

44 Mr. Hardik Rabadia Dy section officer hardik.rabadia@gbu.edu.in 

45 Mr. Anish Sumara Dy section officer Anis.sumara@gbu.edu.in 

46 Mr. Niravbhai Chaudhari Dy section officer nirav.chaudhari@gbu.edu.in 

47 Mr. Hitendrasinh Chauhan Dy section officer hitendrasinh.chauhan@gbu.edu.in 

48 Mr. Meet Dave Dy section officer meet.dave@gbu.edu.in 

49 Mr. Hepil Thummar Head clerk hepil.thummar@gbu.edu.in 

50 Mrs. Swati Gadhiya Head clerk swati.gadhiya@gbu.edu.in 

51 Mr. Shivang Koradiya Head clerk shivang.koradiya@gbu.edu.in 

52 Mr. Anand Kansagra Lab Technician anandkansagra@gbu.edu.in 

53 Dr. Ankita Patel Lab Technician ankitapatel@gbu.edu.in 

54 Mr. Dhirubhai Makwana Lab Technician dhirubhaimakwana@gbu.edu.in 

55 Mr. Jaykishan Sonagara Lab Technician jaykishansongara@gbu.edu.in 

56 Mr. Nishant Chauhan Lab Technician nishantchauhan@gbu.edu.in 

57 Mr. Rashmi Khakhariya Lab Technician rashmikhakhariya@gbu.edu.in 

58 Ms. Trupti Shah Lab Technician trupti.shah@gbu.edu.in 

59 Mr. Vishal Thakare Lab Technician vishalthakre@gbu.edu.in 

60 Ms. Mansi Jani Lab Technician mansi.jani@gbu.edu.in 

61 Mr. Manojkumar Library Assistant manoj.kumar@gbu.edu.in 

62 Mr. Suleman Talat Office Assistant suleman.talat@gbu.edu.in 

63 Mr. Vaibhav Patel Office Assistant vaibhav.patel@gbu.edu.in 

64 Mr. Hardik Rahi Office Assistant hardik.rahi@gbu.edu.in 

65 Ms. Meha Tadvi Office Assistant meha.tadvi@gbu.edu.in 

66 Mrs. Sapna Kaila Office Assistant sapna.kaila@gbu.edu.in 

67 Ms. Harshida Dungariya Office Assistant harshida.dungariya@gbu.edu.in 

68 Mr. Mohamad Oways Office Assistant oways.siddiki@gbu.edu.in 

69 Mr. Girish Chandpa Office Assistant girish.chandpa@gbu.edu.in 

70 Mr. Sudhir Dihora Office Assistant Sudhir.dihora@gbu.edu.in 
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